
2000 Labor Force Data for Affirmative Action Plan
Proportions based on 2000 Census

Baker County, Georgia

Total Civilian Labor Force
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Black or African American
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Balance 2+ Races
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Total Civilian Labor Force
White, Non-Hispanic

All Others, including Hispanics

Number of People Percentages

Total Male Female Total Male Female
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909 8401,745 48.1%52.1%100.0%

529 434 24.9%30.3%963

380 406 23.2%21.8%782
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Note: Estimates and percentages may not add due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, 
nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations



Baker County, Georgia
Summary of Occupations by Sex and Minority Status

EEO-1 
Job 
Codes EEO-1 Job Category Titles Total FemaleMale White Minority FemaleMale White Minority

Percent of Total Occupation Group

Total Civilian Labor Force

Officials and Managers

Professionals

Technicians

Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Craft Workers

Operatives

Laborers and Helpers

Service Workers

Unemployed, No Civilian Work Experience since 1995

135

85

145

105

160

60

110

115

30

963

15

15960220

10144160

150245390

159100265

74115185

10115125

8569150

12049170

34440

8409091,745

30435

85
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25
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55.2%48.1%52.1% 44.8%

86.5%40.0%62.2% 13.5%01
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08

09

00

67.6%70.6%28.8% 32.4%

37.2%38.5%62.8% 62.8%

61.4%

53.1%

39.6%

73.3%

42.9%

72.3%27.3%

6.3%90.0%

60.0%37.7%

56.7%46.0%

85.7%11.4%

38.6%

46.9%

60.4%

26.7%

57.1%

10.0% 75.0%85.0% 25.0%

48.0%8.0% 52.0%92.0%

By EEO-1 Job Category Titles

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add to total due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see 
http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations



Baker County, Georgia
Summary of Occupations by Sex and Minority Status

EEO 
Occupational
Codes EEO Occupational Group Titles Total FemaleMale White Minority FemaleMale White Minority

Percent of Total Occupation Group

Total Civilian Labor Force

Management, Business and Financial Workers

Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals

Healthcare Practitioner Professionals

Other Professional Workers

Technicians

Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Construction and Extractive Craft Workers

Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers

Production Operative Workers

Transportation and Material Moving Operative Workers

Laborers and Helpers

Protective Service Workers

Service Workers, except Protective

Unemployed, No Civilian Work Experience since 1995
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15

85
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70

50
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110

30

54

30
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95

15

15960220

07575

25430

104050

10144160

74115185

8530110

110100210

1490105

8569150

151530

14914160

34440

8409091,745

40145185

30435
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15
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55.2%48.1%52.1% 44.8%
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100.0%50.0%50.0% 0.0%

50.0%83.3%13.3% 50.0%

61.4%

60.0%

30.0%

53.1%

63.6%

23.8%

51.4%

73.3%

33.8%

75.0%

51.4%

42.9%

72.3%27.3%

0.0%100.0%

20.0%80.0%

6.3%90.0%

77.3%27.3%

52.4%47.6%

13.3%85.7%

56.7%46.0%

93.1%8.8%

85.0%10.0%

21.6%78.4%

85.7%11.4%

38.6%

40.0%

70.0%

46.9%

36.4%

76.2%

48.6%

26.7%

66.3%

25.0%

48.6%

57.1%

By EEO Occupational Group Titles

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add to total due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see 
http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations


